either location, nor is there weathered rock preserved northwest of the Mt Darling Range shear
corridor. Hence it is considered more probable that these linear topographic features result
from differential weathering of different rock types on either side of the faults.

Geochemistry

Two hundred and eighty-five (285) bottom hole samples were collected for geochemical
analysis. Samples were collected only from the bedrock dominated part of the transect.
Sampling commenced at the foot of the Mundi Mundi scarp (shotpoint 622) and ceased a
short distance past the Redan Fault (shotpoint 3118).